

Civil Revision -06 of 2025
CNR No. WBHW01-001362-2025
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 05
Dated 06.12.2025

To day is fixed for S/R, A/D and filing postal receipt.

Petitioner files hazira.

Petitioner also files an application praying for adjournment along with net copy of the order of the Hon'ble High Court as passed on 12-06-2025 in C.O. No 1329 of 2025 and Copy of order dated 19-09-2025, wherefrom it reveals that Hon'ble Court, Calcutta has been pleased to pass an order that “ There shall be an order of injunction restraining the opposite party from changing the nature and character of the suit property till the end of the month of September, 2025 or until further orders whichever is earlier.” and said order also extended till the end of month of February, 2026 vide order dated 19-09-2025. Let it be kept with the record.

S/R is returned after proper service in respect of sole OP.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

To **09-03-2026** for appearance of OP.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah